No. 391-30/2020-STG-III/(1)
Government of India,
Ministry of Communications & IT
Department of Telecommunications

Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1.

Dated, 04th August, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Appointment of Shri Sumnesh Joshi, ITS (Staff no. 20562) for the post of Deputy Director General in Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI), Headquarters, New Delhi on deputation (foreign service term basis).

The undersigned is to refer to UIDAI's OM No. A-12013/21/DDG/20-UIDAI/244 dated 8th July, 2020 on the subject mentioned above and to say that Shri Sumnesh Joshi, ITS, (Staff No. 20562) presently posted as ADG in UIDAI, Regional Office, Mumbai has been selected for appointment as Deputy Director General (Director level) in UIDAI, Headquarters, New Delhi for a period of three years from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

- 2. The terms and conditions of deputation of the officer will be governed by the provisions contained in DoP&T's OM No.6/8/2009-Estt. (Pay) dated 17th June, 2010.
- 3. It, is therefore, requested to direct the officer to take up his new assignment in Unique Identification Authority of India, Headquarters, New Delhi.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(R K Tondar)
Director (Staff)
Tel: 23036645.

To

Chief Executive Officer UIDAI, Bangla Sahib Road Behind Kali Mandir Goel Market, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoC/PS to Hon'ble MoS(C)
- 2. PS to Secretary (T)/Member(S))
- 3. Officer concerned.
- 4. AO, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD).
- 5. PA to US(SNG) with a request to upload this order circular on DoT website.
- 6. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.